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A draft reply to the above-mentioned question asked by Mr O de Beer (COPE-WC); is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 508

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 NOVEMBER 2010
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 36)

508. Mr O de Beer (COPE-WC) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

Whether, with reference to her department’s 2009-10 Annual Report, she has undertaken to ensure that the systems of internal control were (a) effective, (b) compliant with the prescribed policies and procedures and (c) operational to withstand any breakdown in the functioning of controls; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details? CW616E

---00000-—
REPLY:

(a) Yes, the Department has noted all issues relating to internal controls and has developed a financial improvement action plan to deal with the gaps. (See attached)

(b) Prescribed policies and procedures are in place and being reviewed from time to time. However due to inherent limitations, accounting and internal control system cannot provide management with conclusive evidence that objectives are reached.
Such limitations include the following:

Most internal controls tend to be directed at routine transactions rather than non-routine transactions.

o The potential for human error due to carelessness, distraction, mistakes of judgment and the misunderstanding of instructions.

e The possibility of circumvention of internal controls through collusion of a member of management or an employee with parties inside or outside the entity.

¢ The possibility that a person responsible for exercising an internal control could abuse that responsibility, for example, a member of management overriding an internal control.

e The possibility that procedures may become inadequate due to changes in conditions and compliance with procedures may deteriorate.

(c) Refer to (b) above

---00000---
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